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Minnesota House of Representatives 
Proposed Salary Ranges 

2/28/19 
-Red-Reclassification

Cunent Range Propos-ed Range 

Legislative/ Administrative Aide & Assistant/Administrative Supervisor Series 

Legislative Assistant I 
Legislative Assistant II 
Legislative Assistant III 
Legislative Assistant IV 
Legislative Assistant to the Majority Leader 
Legislative Assistant to the Speaker 
Legislative Assistant to the Minority Leader 
Supervisor Administrative Suppo1t 

33,676-67,132 
37,418-74,592 
41,576-82,881 
46, 195-92,090 
51,328-102,322 
51,328-102,322 
51,328-102,322 
56,461-112,553 

3 7 ,296-67, 132 
41,440-74,592 
46,045-82,881 
51,161-92090 
56,846-102,322 
56,846-102,322 
56,846-102,322 
62,529-112,553 

• Legislative Assistants who are assigned to a Committee shall receive an annual stipend of
$3,346.32.

• Legislative Assistant (Research and LA to the Director HRD) following the LA I, II, III,
and IV multi-level positions

Administrative Aide I 
Administrative Aide II 
Administrative Assistant to the Chief Clerk 
Administrative Assistant 

Page/Sergeant-At-Aims Series 
Lead Committee Page (Temp) 
Educational Programs Coordinator (Temp) 
Assistant Sergeant at Alms 
Chief Sergeant-at-Arms 

30,309-60,419 
33,676-67, 132 
37,418-74,592 
37,418-74,592 

28,214-56,071 
33,676-67, 132 
46,195-92,090 
68,318-136, l90 

Pacility Services/Duplicating/Purchasing/Telecommunications Series 

Supply Assistant I 
Supply Assistant 11 
Digital Publishing Technician 
Duplicating Technician 
Telecommunications Technician 
FaciHty Services Supervisor 
Communications Office1· 

30,309-60,419 
33,676-67, 132 
37,418-74,592 
37,418-74,592 
46, 195-92,090 
51,328-102,322 
56.461-112,553. 

33,556-60,419 
37,296-67,132 
41,440-74,592 
41,440-74,592 

30,376-54,667 
37,296-67-132 
51,161-92,090 
68, 720-123,371 

33,556-60,419 
37,296-67,132 
41,440-74,592 
41,440-74,592 
51,161-92,090 
56,846-102,322 
62,529-112,553 
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Series Current Range 

Photography/Publications/Writer/EditorialfrV Series 

Photographer 
Digital Media Editor/Writer 
Writer (Temp) 
Assistant Editor 
Writer/Editor 
Editor/Publications Manager 
Assistant Director/Editor 
Chief Photographer/Art & Production Coor. II 
Director, House Public Information Services 

Constituent Services Series 

Constituent Services Specialist Writer I 
Constituent Services Specialist Writer II 
Constituent Services Specialist Writer III 
Constituent Services Coordinator-

Media/ Al1 & ProductionffV Series 

Production Technician (Temp) 
Communications Specialist I 
Communications Specialist JI 
Communications Specialist III 
Video Journal (st-Producer 
Video Content Producer 
Digital Communications Manager 
Art & Production Coordinator I 
Al.1 & Production Coordinator II 
Broadcast Media Manager 
Press Secretary 
Engineering Director 
Producer/Director 
Media Coordinator 
Director of Public Affairs 
Director of Conununications & Public Affairs 

Research Series 

Research Consultant I 
Research ConsuJ.tant II 
Research Consultant III 
Research Cootdinator 

37,418-74,592 
41,576-82,881 
41,576-82,881 
41,576-82,881 
41,576-82,881 
46,195-92,090 
46, 195-92,090 
46, 195-92,090 
75,149-149,808 

41,576-82,881 
46, 195-92,090 
51,328-102,322 
56,461-112,553 

30,309-60,419 
41,576-82,881 
46, 195-92,090 
51,328-102,322 
46, 195-92,090 
46, 195-92,090 
46,195-92,090 
41,576-82,881 
46,195-92,090 
51,328-102,322 
51,328-102,322 
56,461-112,553 
56,461-112,553 
56,461-112,553 
68,318-136,190 
68,318-136, 190 

46,195-92,090 
51,328-102,322 
56,461-112,553 
68,318-136, 190 

Proposed Range 

41,440-74,592 
46,045-82,881 
46,045-82,881 
46, 04 5-82,881 
46,045-82,881 
51,161-92,090 
51, 161-92,090 
51,161-92,090 
75,661-136, 190 

46,045-82,881 
51, 161-92,090 
56,846-102,322 
62,529-112,553 

33,556-60,419 
51,161-92,090 
56,846-102,322 
62,529-112,553 
51,161-92,090 
51, 161-92,090 
51, 161-92,090 
46,045-82,881 
51, 161-92,090 
56,846-102,322 
56,846-102,322 
62,529-112,553 
62,529-112,553 
62,529-112,553 
75,661-136.190 
75,661-136,190 

51,161-92,090 
56,846-102,322 
62,529-112,553 
68,720-123,371 
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Series 

Committee Administrator Series 

Committee Administrator l 
Committee Administrator II 
Committee Administrator III 
Committee Administrator Coordinator 

1nformation Technology Series 

Information Technqlogy Assistant 
Information Technology Analyst I 
Informatio;n Technology Analyst II 
Applications Programmer Analyst 
Assistant Network Engineer 
Network Engineer 
Web Developer 
Infonnation Technology Director 

Legislative & Fiscal Analyst Series 

Research Assistant (Temp) 
Legislative Analyst I 
Legislative Analyst Il 
Legislative Analyst Ill 
Legislative Analyst IV 
Fi;;cal Analyst I 
Fiscal Analyst JI 
Fiscal Analyst IIl 
Fiscal Analyst IV 
Staff Coordinator 
Chief Fiscal Analyst 
Director, House Research 

Parliamentary Staff 

Assistant Desk Secretary 
Assistant Supervisor 
Assistant Index Clerk 
Front' Office Supervisor 
Index Office Supervisor 
Desk Secretary Supe1visor 
Desk Clerk 
Legislative Clerk 
2110 Assistant Chief Clerk 

Cunent Range Proposed Range 

46,195-92,090 51,161-92,090 
51,328-102,322 56,846-102,322 
56;461-112,553 62,529-112,553 
68,318-136, 190 68,720-123,371 

46, 195-92,090 
51,328-102,322 
56,461-112,553 
56,461-112,553 
56,461-112,553 
68,318-136,190 
68,318-136, 190 
78,336-155,680 

33 ,676-67, 132 
56,461-112,553 
68,318-136, 190 
75,149-149,808 
81,312"161,594 
56,461-112,553 
68,318-136, 190 
75,149-149,808 
81,312-161,594 
84,286-167,507 
90,23 8-179,334 

51,161-92,090 
56,846-102,322 
62,529-112,553 
62,529-112,553 
62,529-112,553 
68,720-123,371 
68, 720-123,371 
100, 704-181,267 

37,296-67,132 
62,529-112,553 
75,661-136,190 
83,226-149,808 
91,549-164,789 
62,529-112,553 
75,661-136,190 

83,226-149,808 
91,549-164,789 
100,704-181,267 
110, 774-199,394 

90,238-179,334 l 10, 774-199,394

41,576-82,881 46,045-82,881 
41,57 6-82,881 46,045-82,881 
46,195-92,090 51,161-92, 090 
51,328-102,322 56,846-102,322 
51,328-102,322 56,846-102,322 
51,328-102,322 56,846-102,322 
56,461-112,553 62,529-112,553 
56,46tl12,553 62,529-112,553 
68,318-136, 190 68,720-123,371 
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